¢ CAR CHECK

2% MH54KVA |

report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make VOLVO
Model S60 D5 SE
Colour Green
Year of manufacture 2004
Top speed 130 mph
0 - 60 mph 9.9 seconds
Gearbox 5 speed automatic
Engine & fuel consumption
Power 161 BHP
Max. torque 340 Nm at 1.750 rpm B
Engine capacity 2.401 cc T D N
Cylinders 5
Fuel type Diesel
Consumption city 32.5 mpg 186 - 225 l% LABEL J
Consumption extra urban 54.3 mpg 225+ L
Consumption combined 43.5 mpg
CO2 emission 199 g/km
CO2 label J
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report date: 2024-03-29

Internet history

Entry 2

Date 2022-03-30
Pictures 39

Listing price View report

source: cargurus.co.uk

Entry 1

Date 2021-06-14
Pictures 12

Listing price View report

source: autotrader.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK

MOT history

MH54KVA

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT expiry date
MOT pass rate

MOT passed
Failed MOT tests
Total advice items

Total items failed

MOT #23

2025-03-24

17

48
24

2024-03-25 12:09

MOT test number
Result

Next expiry date

442527812571
 Passed
2025-03-24

Offside Headlamp has a product on the light source but not seriously reducing light output (4.1.4

(b))

- Exhaust mounting defective (6.1.2 (a))

CarCheck.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK MH54KVA

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #22 2024-03-19 09:52

MOT test number 380576398078
Result % Failed

Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps (4.7.1 (b) (ii))
Offside Obligatory mirror insecure (3.3 (b) (ii))
Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))

Offside Front Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

Windscreen washer not working (3.5 (a))

Exhaust mounting defective (6.1.2 (a))
Nearside Headlamp aim unable to be tested (4.1.2 (b))

Nearside Side repeater incorrect colour (4.4.3 (a))

Nearside Front Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

Offside Headlamp has a product on the light source but not seriously reducing light output (4.1.4
(b))

MOT #21 2023-02-08 09:03

MOT test number 872653961652
Result  Passed

Offside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
Bonnet primary retaining device slightly deteriorated (3.1 (c))
Nearside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

Nearside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

Nearside Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of multiple lamps or light sources
i)

Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

—

4.7.1 (b)

—

Nearside Front Service brake fluctuating, but not excessively (1.2.1 (e))

Offside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #20 2023-01-30 16:49
MOT test number 837724729423
Result % Failed

- Nearside Rear Body component damaged and likely to cause injury lamp broken (6.2.1 (a) (i))

Nearside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

- Offside Front Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

- Offside Rear Service brake excessively fluctuating (1.2.1 (e))

Nearside Front Service brake fluctuating, but not excessively (1.2.1 (e))
Bonnet primary retaining device slightly deteriorated (3.1 (c))

Offside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

Offside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
Nearside Rear Service brake excessively fluctuating (1.2.1 (e))

Parking brake efficiency less than 50% of the required value (1.4.2 (a) (ii))

Offside Front Service brake excessively fluctuating (1.2.1 (e))

Offside Rear Parking brake inoperative on one side (1.4.1 (a))

Nearside Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of multiple lamps or light sources
(4.7.1 (b) (i)

Nearside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #19 2022-02-07 14:41
MOT test number 890880938214
 Passed

Offside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
Offside Front Headlamp lens slightly defective (4.1.1 (b) (i))

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
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Nearside Front Headlamp lens slightly defective (4.1.1 (b) (i))

MOT #18 2021-01-28 12:14
MOT test number 721765868732

 Passed

Front Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting driver's view (3.2 (a) (i))
Rear Coils springs + Antiroll bar corroded

Front Headlamp has a product on the lens but not seriously reducing light output Nearside +
Offside (4.1.4 (b))

N
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Nearside Front Side repeater lens defective which has no effect on emitted light (4.4.1 (b) (i))

Partially underseal protection applied to underbody + brake pipes

MOT #17 2020-01-23 11:29
MOT test number 909605953240
Result « Passed

Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii))
Front Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting driver's view (3.2 (a) (i))

Undertrays fitted not allowing full inspection of components

Front Headlamp has a product on the lens but not seriously reducing light output Nearside and
Offside (4.1.4 (b))
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report date: 2024-03-29

2019-02-08 09:54

‘
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MOT test number 628837934215

Result  Passed

Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3 (b) (i))

Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge both sides on edges (5.2.3 (e))

Offside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))

MOT #15 2019-02-08 09:54
MOT test number 575048101074
Result X Failed

Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge both sides on edges (5.2.3 (e))
Offside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Nearside Front Direction indicator not working (4.4.1 (a) (ii))

Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3 (b) (i))

2018-02-03 11:11

MOT #14
MOT test number 255511986369
Result  Passed

Rear exhaust hanger broken but exhaust system still supported
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #13 2018-01-31 16:24
MOT test number 661041366171

% Failed

Offside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)
Offside Front Lower Suspension arm has excessive play in a pin/bush front most bush (2.4.G.2)

Offside Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (8.2.2)
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Nearside Side repeater not working (1.4.A.2¢)

Rear exhaust hanger broken but exhaust system still supported
Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm has excessive play in a pin/bush front most bush (2.4.G.2)

Nearside Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (8.2.2)

MOT #12 2017-02-10 13:26
MOT test number 384378239429
Result  Passed
MOT #11 2016-04-09 10:06
MOT test number 578693836470
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #10 2015-04-24 11:17
MOT test number 265154115147
Result  Passed

Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19)

Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19)
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #9 2014-05-03 10:39
MOT test number 889083124184
Result  Passed

Notice Tow ball/hitch not fitted at time of test

MOT test number 398017923147
Result  Passed
MOT test number 428993821244
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2010-09-08 14:52
MOT test number 630051250242
Result  Passed

MOT #5 2009-09-01 11:49
MOT test number 301594549444
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #4 2008-08-27 11:11
MOT test number 990480548230
Result  Passed

MOT #3 2008-08-26 14:56
MOT test number 470459238280
Result ¥ Failed

- Offside Front Tyre has ply or cords exposed (4.1.D.1b)
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT test number 271771867257
Result  Passed
MOT test number 652341967292
Result X Failed

Notice Both rear tyres losing shape
- Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

- Nearside Front Tyre has a lump, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure (4.1.D.1b)
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Tax & MOT check

MH54KVA

report date: 2024-03-29

Tax due:
1 October 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
24 March 2025

Valid until 1 October

155

24 March 2025
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

49

£ 365,00,-

£ 200,75,-
£ 383,25,-
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report date: 2024-03-29

Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair
costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VOLVO salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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report date: 2024-03-29

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLVO in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners did this VOLVO
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.
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More info )
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report date: 2024-03-29

Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

MH54KVA

report date: 2024-03-29

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22
Registration #23
Registration #24
Registration #25

Registration #26
CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

26
2004-10-06
2024-03-25

See info

2004-10-06
2007-09-18
2007-09-18
2008-08-26
2008-08-27
2009-09-01
2010-09-08
2011-08-11
2013-05-07
2014-05-03
2015-04-24
2016-04-09
2017-02-10

mileage —>

vehicle age —

11 mi
25.554 mi
25.554 mi
31.191 mi
31.191 mi
35.654 mi
38.933 mi
40.342 mi
41.051 mi
49.843 mi
59.496 mi
68.184 mi
86.835 mi
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¢ CAR CHECK

MH54KVA

report date: 2024-03-29

The VOLVO factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

$0225
S0295
$0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete VOLVO factory list for this vehicle here.

Safety ratings

Air conditioning

More info >

NCAP rating
Video

Dimensions & weight

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1804 mm
1428 mm
4576 mm
2715 mm
1515 kg
2050 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery

Number of doors

Hinber of seats

70 |

Direct Injection
4

5
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Number of axles 2

Engine number 224949
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